A

samlex

BATTERY OUTPUT (%)

E: =

PFOWER

VOLTS

& Pure
Sine Wave

Inverter Remote Model 5-Re-12

2 YEAR WARRANTY

MODEL NO.

INPUT VOLTAGE

STANDBY CURRENT DRAW
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE

CONNECTING CABLE

DIMENSIONS, INCHES (W x D x H)
DIMENSIONS, MM (W x D x H)
WEIGHT (WITHOUT CABLE), g
WEIGHT (WITHOUT CABLE), Ibs

FOR USE WITH SPECIFIC

INVERTER MODELS
(12V INPUT VERSIONS ONLY)

NOTE: Specifications are subject to change without notice

To view a full selection of Samlex products visit our website at

samlexamerica:

Inverter Remote | Model
Control S-R6-12
&5 Pure Sine Wave

Design Features

- Designed for use with 12V versions of SA, SK
& ST Series of Pure Sine Wave Inverters with
12 VDC input

- Reverse override function

- 10 feet of connecting cable included

- Bar Meter Monitor for battery voltage and
output power

- LED indicators for:

« Over voltage protection

« Under voltage protection

» Over temperature protection

« Over load protection

» Power save mode

« Inverter ON condition

« Grid pass through condition (ST Series)

S-R6-12

12V Nominal Battery System Voltage
<80 mA

0°C to 40°C/ 32°F to 104°F
-30°C to 70°C /-22°F to 158°F
- 10 ft, 4 Conductors

- 4PAC or 6P4AC Modular Plugs
- Straight Connection
5.1x1.02x4.7

130 x 26 x 120

356

0.8

SA-1000K
SA-2000K
SA-3000K

SK700

SK1000
SK1500
SK2000
SK3000

ST-1500

12003-5-R6-12-0413

or contact us: 1(800) 561-5885 or sales@samlexamerica.com




