



2 YEAR WARRANTY

Inverter Remote Control

→ Pure Sine Wave

Model S-R6-12

Design Features

- Designed for use with 12V versions of SA, SK & ST Series of Pure Sine Wave Inverters with 12 VDC input
- Reverse override function
- 10 feet of connecting cable included
- Bar Meter Monitor for battery voltage and output power
- LED indicators for:
 - Over voltage protection
 - Under voltage protection
 - Over temperature protection
 - · Over load protection
 - Power save mode
 - Inverter ON condition
 - Grid pass through condition (ST Series)

MODEL NO.	S-R6-12
INPUT VOLTAGE	12V Nominal Battery System Voltage
STANDBY CURRENT DRAW	< 80 mA
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE	0°C to 40°C / 32°F to 104°F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE	-30°C to 70°C / -22°F to 158°F
CONNECTING CABLE	- 10 ft, 4 Conductors - 4P4C or 6P4C Modular Plugs - Straight Connection
DIMENSIONS, INCHES (W x D x H)	5.1 x 1.02 x 4.7
DIMENSIONS, MM (W x D x H)	130 x 26 x 120
WEIGHT (WITHOUT CABLE), g	356
WEIGHT (WITHOUT CABLE), lbs	0.8
FOR USE WITH SPECIFIC INVERTER MODELS (12V INPUT VERSIONS ONLY)	SA-1000K SK700 ST-1500 SA-2000K SK1000 SA-3000K SK1500 SK2000 SK3000

NOTE: Specifications are subject to change without notice